

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4779 of 2022

Rajendra S/o Premrao Hedau

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Shri S.D. Borkute, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR & URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2022

One of the contentions raised by the learned counsel for the petitioner is that despite various findings recorded in the earlier round of litigation in Writ Petition No.788 of 2021, the Scrutiny Committee after remand has reiterated the reasons recorded earlier which were considered in the earlier round of litigation.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

Learned Incharge Government Pleader Smt. K.S. Joshi waives service for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, and learned Assistant Solicitor General of India Shri N.S. Deshpande waives service for the respondent Nos.3 to 5.

In the meanwhile, the record of the Scrutiny Committee be obtained for perusal.

Until further orders, the services of the petitioner shall not be disturbed on account of invalidation of his tribe claim.

Put up along with Contempt Petition No.194 of 2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)