

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION 4779/2022**

*MR. RAJENDRA S/O PREMRAO HEDAU*  
*VS*  
*THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. S.D. Borkute, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mrs. Kalyani R. Deshpande, AGP for respondent 1 and 2  
Mr. Saurabh Chaudhari, Advocate for respondent 3 to 5

**CORAM :** **ROHIT B. DEO AND**  
**Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATED :** **02/01/2023**

Stand over to 16.01.2023, at the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, Mrs. Kalyani R. Deshpande, who assures that record of the Scrutiny Committee shall be kept available.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO J.)