

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 4779 of 2022

[Mr. Rajendra S/o Premrao Hedau ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its Chief Secretary,
Mumbai and ors.]

with

Contempt Petition No. 194 of 2022

in

Writ Petition No. 788 of 2021 (D)

[Mr. Rajendra S/o Premrao Hedau ..vs.. Ms. Babita Giri and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. D. Borkute, Advocate for the petitioner
Mrs. K. R. Deshpande, A. G. P. for the State/respondents 1 and 2 in WP
4779/2022

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : 16-1-2023

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
seeks two weeks time on his personal ground to argue
the matter. Time granted as prayed.

2. Stand over to 30-1-2023.

(Y. G. Khobragade, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)