

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION 4779 OF 2022

Rajendra S/o. Premrao Hedau

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. D. Borkute, Advocate for petitioner.
Smt. K. R. Deshpande, AGP for respondents 1 and 2/State.

**CORAM :- ROHIT B. DEO &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 14.06.2023

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, stand over three weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)