



(1)

926 wp 4779-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4779 OF 2022

Mr. Rajendra S/o Premrao Hedau Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.D. Borkute, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondents/State
Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 to 5

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..**

DATED : 20.01.2026

Learned Counsel Shri Borkute submits that the arguing Counsel is from out station and is held up before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ongoing matter and therefore prays for some accommodations.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3 to 5, the employer states that the enquiry in the matter is almost complete. He, however, fairly submits that only the charge with respect to the departmental enquiry is fall out of the invalidation of the caste certificate by the Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee.

3. In that view of the matter, by way of a last chance, stand over to 30.01.2026, for further consideration.

4. The learned Counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 is at liberty to place the enquiry report on record.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....